

Misc. Case No. 51/2023 Act-VIII
Regd. 51/2023
CNR No. WBML01-007497-2023

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta,
District Judge, Malda. i/c.

Order No. 13

Dt. 25-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the instant misc. case and further order.

Petitioner is absent by petition and prays for time.

Heard. The prayer for time is allowed.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix **29-01-2026** for hearing the instant misc. case and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda. i/c.

District Judge, Malda. i/c.